ACADEMIC BRANCH

Endet N AC-VI/22/ 745-80

Dated: 5 01 2023

A copy of the Resolution No. 70 of the Executive Council made in its meeting held on 19.12.2022 is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the Heads/Directors of the UTDs/Institutes/Centres, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 2. Incharge (MDU-CPAS), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. Director, IQAC, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 4. Director (UCC), M.D.University, Rohtak for uploading on the University website.
- 5. Controller of Examinations, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 6. Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 7. The D.R./A.R./Incharge (Result-I/II/III/IV/Conduct/Secrecy/R&S),M.D.University, Rohtak
- 8. OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar), M.D.University, Rohtak.

Superintendent (Academic)

10

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. No. 70	of Executive Council's	meeting
held on		

70. Ratification of the Action Taken by the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation of approval of Academic Council/Executive Council, in approving the recommendations of the Committee regarding Ordinance for Value Added Courses

As per the requirement of the NAAC, the University should offer value added courses of 30 hours or more. In reference, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor constituted a Committee to prepare the Ordinance for Value Added Courses.

The Committee in its meeting held on 12.08.2022 at 2:30 PM in the office of Dean Academic Affairs prepared and recommended the Ordinance for value Added Courses (Annexure A/120 pages 667-679, already circulated).

Since the Value Added Courses were to be introduced from the session i.e. 2022-23, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor approved the recommendations of the Committee in anticipation of the approval of Academic Council/Executive Council.

The Academic Council vide Reso. No. 27 in its meeting held on 07.12.2022 considered the above recommendations of the Committee and resolved as under:

RESOLVED THAT THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR AS ABOVE BE APPROVED AND RECOMMENDED TO THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT MATTER RELATING TO CHARGING OF REGISTRATION & EXAMINATION FEE BE REFERRED TO THE FEE STRUCTURE. COMMITTEE AND THE VICE-CHANCELLOR BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE ITS RECOMMENDATIONS.

The Executive Council considered the above recommendations of the Academic Council, and

RESOLVED THAT THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL AS ABOVE BE APPROVED.

[ACTION BY OSD (ACAD.)]

Quin's

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (A State University established Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

Annenwe-Apo

TO

All the HoDs/Directors, of the UTDs/Institutes, M.D.University, Rohtak. The Incharge (MDU-CPAS). Gurugram.

Ordinance for Value Added Courses and request for syllabus of Value Added Courses Sub: to be introduced w.e.f. 2022-23 session.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am directed to enclose herewith a copy of the Ordinance for the Value Added Courses (for the introduction of value added courses w.e.f. 2022-23) duly approved by the Vice-Chancellor in anticipation approval of the Academic Council/Executive Council. A reference list of Courses is also enclosed

You are requested kindly to identify at least 01 value added course each for even and odd semester from the attached list or any other value added course and send the name of the value added course(s) along with their syllabus on or before 15/09/2022 to this office as well as in soft copy. so that it can be introduced w.e.f. 2022-23 session.

Kindly treat this as Most Urgent.

Encl:- As above

Superintendent (Academic)

Endst. No.AC-V1/22/ 17419 - 17422

Dated: 31 | 8 | 3032

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar (for kind information of Vice-1. Director (IQAC), M.D.University, Rohtak

Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar), M.D.University, Rohtak.

Superintendent (Academic)